FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

Tab settings → → →

04-07-2000



Docket No.:

009168.042	
------------	--

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.

101307687

ached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Style Patterns, Ltd.	
	Name: Simplicity Limited
• •	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: P.O. Box 326
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Aiby Hain State SC 71D, 20270
☐ Corporation-State	City: <u>Union</u> State: <u>SC</u> ZIP: <u>29379</u>
■ Other <u>Corporation under laws of England and Wales</u>	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	★ Other Corporation under laws of England and Wales ■ Corporation under laws of England under laws
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is
Execution Date: February 23, 2000	designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from
•	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	891,787 1,899,797 1,839,380
	091,707 1,099,797 1,009,500
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed.	
Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00
internal Address.	☑ Enclosed
Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP	
Bank of America Corporate Center, Suite 4200	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 North Tryon Street	8. Deposit account number:
/06/2000 JSHRBRZZ 00000124 891787	
FC:481 40.00 OP	10 1015
FC: 482 50.00 0P Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202	18-1215
DO NOT (JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	A /
Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.	Taway 24 2000
Name of Person Signing	February 24, 2000
,	- \ \ \ \ / \ \
Total number of pages including of	tover sneet, attachments, and TRANSPINERK

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS NUNC PRO TUNC

Whereas Style Patterns Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of England and Wales (the "Assignor"), was previously the owner of the trademarks (the

"Marks"), the registrations thereof (the "Trademark Registrations"), the copyrights (the

"Copyrights") and the registrations thereof (the "Copyright Registrations") identified on

Exhibit A hereto;

Whereas Simplicity Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of England and Wales (the "Assignee"), previously acquired an assignment of said

Marks, Trademark Registrations, Copyrights and Copyright Registrations as part of a

transfer of assets from Assignor to Assignee;

Whereas Assignor and Assignee desire to reduce to writing and memorialize the

assignment of said Marks, Trademark Registrations, Copyrights and Copyright

Registrations nunc pro tunc effective on or about February 1, 1996;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has heretofore assigned, and hereby

confirms, verifies and ratifies said assignment nunc pro tunc effective on or about

February 1, 1996, unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said

Marks, Trademark Registrations, Copyrights and Copyright Registrations, together with

the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

[Signature page follows]

1777570.01 LIB: CH Assignor: Style Patterns Ltd.

By: Frey CA Ray 3) Its: AIRE FOR
State of North Carolina)
County of Mecklenburg
On this 33 ¹⁴ day of February, 2000, before me a Notary Public, came FEANY J. 181220, to me known and known by me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public Rodrigues
My Commission Expires: June 23, 2003 OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public - North Carolina MECKLENBURG COUNTY NICOLE O. RODRIGUEZ My Commission Expires June 23, 2003
Assignee: Simplicity Limited
By: Transport (SEAL) Its: 1 (Restor
State of North Caroling)
County of Meckleuburg)
On this 33rd day of Fehruany, 2000, before me a Notary Public, came Frank J. 121220, to me known and known by me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Micole) Chadrigues
My Commission Expires 4013 OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public - North Carolina MECKLENBURG COUNTY NICOLE O. RODRIGUEZ My Commission Expires 21009 23. 2003

U.S. Trademarks owned by Style Patterns Ltd.

Mark	Mark Registration No.
STYLE	891,787
STYLE AT HOME	1,899,797
STYLE MADE EASY	1,839,380

U.S. Copyrights owned by Style Patterns Ltd.

Copyright	Copyright Registration No.
STYLE	VA 795-725 (1996)
STYLE: SPRING/PRINTEMPS	VAu 340-626 (1995)

1777570.01 LIB: CH

RECORDED: 02/29/2000